

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 12, 2016

Contact

Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726

Media & Communication: (562) 462-2648

bduran@rrcc.lacounty.gov mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov

L.A. County and Long Beach Educate Voters on Coordinated June Primary Presidential Election

The Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Dean Logan and Long Beach City Clerk Maria de la Luz Garcia will be addressing the upcoming June 7th Presidential Primary Election and educating voters on a coordinated election process that will enable Long Beach Council District 2 voters to cast their two ballots (local and statewide) in one ballot box at one location.

When: May 17, 2016 at 10:00 a.m.

Where: Long Beach City Hall, Lobby Level

Who: Dean Logan, Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk and Maria de la Luz Garcia, Long

Beach City Clerk

For more information please visit lavote.net

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit www.lavote.net.

###



Share the news on **Twitter** and **Facebook!**



Follow us @LACountyRRCC



Connect with us on Facebook!